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MAREEBA DIMBULAH   Water Supply Scheme 
 

Charges subject to the Rural Irrigation Water Pricing Direction 
 

 Product  $ / ML 

 

Access Charge 687.77 

River - Allocation Charge Fixed Part A 3.45 

Supplemented Streams & Walsh River Allocation Charge – Channel Distribution Fixed Part C 23.40 

    
 Allocation Water Variable Part B 0.59 

 Allocation Water – Channel Distribution Variable Part D 4.73 

River -  Allocation Charge Fixed Part A 15.87 

Tinaroo / Barron Allocation Water Variable Part B 0.59 

Channel Allocation Charge Fixed Part A 3.45 

Outside a re-lift up to 100ML Allocation Charge – Channel Distribution Fixed Part C 51.82 

    
 Allocation Water Variable Part B 0.59 

 Allocation Water – Channel Distribution Variable Part D 8.27 

    
Channel Allocation Charge Fixed Part A 3.45 

Outside a re-lift 100 - 500ML Allocation Charge – Channel Distribution Fixed Part C 45.27 

    
 Allocation Water Variable Part B 0.59 

 Allocation Water – Channel Distribution Variable Part D 8.27 

    
Channel Allocation Charge Fixed Part A 3.45 

Outside a re-lift more than 500ML Allocation Charge – Channel Distribution Fixed Part C 34.33 

    
 Allocation Water Variable Part B 0.59 

 Allocation Water – Channel Distribution Variable Part D 8.27 

Channel - Relift Allocation Charge Fixed Part A 3.45 

 Allocation Charge – Channel Distribution Fixed Part C 39.33 

    
 Allocation Water Variable Part B 0.59 

 Allocation Water – Channel Distribution Variable Part D 86.22 

    
 

Permanent Transfer Termination Fees  ** 

          

                          To 
 

From 
 

Outside Relift 
Allocation up to 

100 ML 

Outside Relift 
Allocation 

between 100 ML 
& 500 ML 

Outside Relift  
Allocation Over 

500 ML 
Relift 

Supplemented 
Streams & Walsh 

River 

Tinaroo Falls Dam 
/ Barron River 

Outside Relift – up to 
100 ML 

Nil $ 72.14 / ML $ 192.61 / ML Nil $ 301.24 / ML $ 570.14 / ML 

Outside Relift – 100 ML 
to 500 ML 

Nil Nil $ 120.47 / ML Nil  $ 229.10 / ML $ 498.00 / ML 

Outside Relift 
- over 500 ML 

Nil Nil Nil Nil $ 108.63 / ML $ 377.53 / ML 

Relift Nil Nil $ 70.63 / ML Nil $ 179.26 / ML $ 448.16 / ML 

Supplemented Streams 
& Walsh River 

Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil $ 268.90 / ML 

Tinaroo Falls Dam / 
Barron River 

Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil 
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MAREEBA DIMBULAH   Water Supply Scheme 
 
Charges set by SunWater 

Commercial Charges  Product  $ / ML 

 

Treated Reticulated Water 
Allocation Charge Fixed Part A 689.18 

Allocation Water Variable Part B 0.00 

 
 

Charges set by SunWater 
 

Other Charges  $ 

 

Administration and Transfer Fee – Sale** per transfer 320.00 

Administration and Transfer Fee – Lease** per transfer 483.00 

Disconnection   Permanent removal of meter outlet 
Charges vary depending on costs of disconnection. 

Price provided on application.  

Meter Testing                   Minimum Charge $ 145.00 
Refund of meter testing charge may apply if the meter is found to be faulty 

per hour 145.00 

New or Additional Meter Application ** 
Costs for design, construction and installation are charged separately 

per application 789.00 

Reconnection Price provided on application. 

Short Term Supply      eg. construction,  roadworks, excludes irrigation 
Maximum period:   Within the current water year 

Price provided on application. 

Special Meter Readings     Minimum Charge $ 145.00 per hour 145.00 

Water Allocation Register Search Fee ** Per search ~ 24.70 

 
**   Fees are GST inclusive. 
 

 

~ Tariff applicable as set by third party, CITEC.  Subject to change.   

 


